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Glass & Ceramic Tube Fuses
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* See price sheet for all available ratings.

Blister Tri-Lingual
Amps Part no.* pack Blister**

63mA GMA-63MA — —
100mA GMA-100MA — —
125mA GMA-125MA — —
200mA GMA-200MA BP/GMA-200MA —
250mA GMA-250MA BP/GMA-250MA —
300mA GMA-300MA — —
315mA GMA-315MA — —
500mA GMA-500MA BP/GMA-500MA CP/GMA-500MA
600mA GMA-600MA — —
750mA GMA-750MA BP/GMA-750MA —
800mA GMA-800MA — —

1 GMA-1A BP/GMA-1A CP/GMA-1A
1.25 GMA-1.25A — —
1.5 GMA-1.5A — —
1.6 GMA-1.6A — —
2 GMA-2A BP/GMA-2A CP/GMA-2A
2.5 GMA-2.5A — —
3 GMA-3A BP/GMA-3A CP/GMA-3A
3.15 GMA-3.15A — —
3.5 GMA-3.5A — —
4 GMA-4A — —
5 GMA-5A BP/GMA-5A CP/GMA-5A
6 GMA-6A BP/GMA-6A CP/GMA-6A
7 GMA-7A BP/GMA-7A —
8 GMA-8A — —

10 GMA-10A BP/GMA-10A —

GMA

UL 5x20mm 
fast-acting glass
tube fuses

See page 34 for
available assortments.

Amps Part no.*

500mA GDA-500MA
630mA GDA-630MA

1 GDA-1A
1.25 GDA-1.25A
1.6 GDA-1.6A
2 GDA-2A
2.5 GDA-2.5A
3.15 GDA-3.15A
4 GDA-4A
5 GDA-5A
6.3 GDA-6.3A

Fast-acting 5x20mm fuses

GDA

IEC 5x20mm high-break fast-acting 
ceramic tube fuses

Amps Part no.*

160mA GDB-160MA
2 GDB-2A
4 GDB-4A
6.3 GDB-6.3A
8 GDB-8A

10 GDB-10A

GDB

IEC 5x20mm fast-acting glass tube fuses

Blister
Amps Part no.* pack

500mA GDC-500MA —
1 GDC-1A —
1.6 GDC-1.6A —
2 GDC-2A —
2.5 GDC-2.5A —
3.15 GDC-3.15A —
4 GDC-4A —
5 GDC-5A BP/GDC-5A
6.3 GDC-6.3A —

GDC

IEC 5x20mm time-delay 
glass tube fuses

Time-delay 5x20mm fuses

Blister
Amps Part no.* pack

500mA GMC-500MA BP/GMC-500MA
630mA GMC-630MA —

1 GMC-1A —
1.5 GMC-1.5A —
1.6 GMC-1.6A —
2 GMC-2A —
3 GMC-3A —
3.5 GMC-3.5A —
4 GMC-4A —
5 GMC-5A BP/GMC-5
6 GMC-6A —
7 GMC-7A BP/GMC-7

GMD

UL 5x20mm medium time-delay 
glass tube fuses

Amps Part no.*

500mA GMD-500MA
1 GMD-1A
2 GMD-2A
3 GMD-3A

* See price sheet for all available ratings.

* See price sheet for all available ratings.

* See price sheet for all available ratings.
** Canadian packaging compliant.

* See price sheet for all available
ratings.

* See price sheet for all available
ratings.

GMC

UL 5x20mm medium time-delay 
glass tube fuses
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Cartridge Fuses
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Blister
Amps Part no.* pack**

2 NON-2 —
3 NON-3 —
5 NON-5 —
6 NON-6 —

10 NON-10 —
15 NON-15 BP/NON-15
20 NON-20 BP/NON-20
25 NON-25 BP/NON-25
30 NON-30 BP/NON-30
35 NON-35 BP/NON-35
40 NON-40 BP/NON-40
45 NON-45 BP/NON-45
50 NON-50 BP/NON-50
60 NON-60 BP/NON-60
70 NON-70 BP/NON-70
80 NON-80 —
90 NON-90 —

100 NON-100 BP/NON-100
125 NON-125 —
150 NON-150 —
200 NON-200 —
250 NON-250 —
300 NON-300 —
400 NON-400 —

* See price sheet for all 
available ratings.

Amps Part no.*

6 NOS-6
10 NOS-10
15 NOS-15
20 NOS-20
25 NOS-25
30 NOS-30
35 NOS-35
40 NOS-40
50 NOS-50
60 NOS-60

100 NOS-100
200 NOS-200

Cartridge fuses are used to protect motors and branch circuits where higher amps or
volt ratings are required. They are available in a wide variety of sizes, amp and volt
ratings up to 600Vac and 600 amps. Cartridge fuses are used extensively in 
commercial, industrial and agricultural applications as well as residential fuse panels,
air conditioning, pumps, appliances and other equipment.

Cartridge fuses are available in two types. General Purpose fuses have no time-delay
and protect fuse panels, appliances and branch circuits. Heavy-duty fuses have a
time-delay feature, allowing momentary motor startups.

Both are available in 250Vac and 600Vac versions with catalog symbol and amp 
rating stamped on the knife blade or end cap.

General purpose one-time NON and NOS
Used in lighting circuits, main panel protection and other circuits that don't contain
large electric motors or inductive loads. One to 60 amp fuses UL Listed Class K5 (IR:
50kA). 70 to 600A fuses UL Class H (IR: 10kA).

35-60A

70A & Over

Up to 60A
70A and Over

* See price sheet for all available ratings.
** 70 and 100 amp fuses 1 fuse per pack, 

15 to 60 amps, 2 fuses per card.

NOS

600Vac general purpose non current-limiting 
Class K5 and H fuses

Cartridge fuse dimensions - in (mm)*
Ferrule styles
Amp 250Vac 600Vac
range A B A B
1/10-30 2 (50.8) 0.56 (14.3) 5.0 (127.0) 0.81 (20.6)
35-60 3 (76.2) 0.81 (20.6) 5.5 (139.7) 1.06 (27.0)

Blade styles
Amp 250Vac 600Vac
range A B A B
70-100 5.88 (149.2) 1.06 (26.9) 7.88 (200.0) 1.34 (34.0)
110-200 7.13 (181.0) 1.56 (39.6) 9.63 (244.5) 1.84 (46.7)
225-400 8.63 (219.1) 2.06 (52.3) 11.63 (295.3) 2.59 (65.8)
450-600 10.38 (263.5) 2.59 (65.8) 13.38 (339.7) 3.13 (79.5)

* NON and NOS one-time fuses do not have a rejection feature.

NON

250Vac general purpose non current-
limiting Class K5 and H fuses

See page 34 for available assortments.

Class R fuses with rejection feature (FRN-R and FRS-R).

Class H fuses without rejection feature (NON/NOS and CDN/PON).
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Blister
Amps Part no.** pack

1 FRN-R-1 —
2 FRN-R-2 —
3 FRN-R-3 —
4 FRN-R-4 —
5 FRN-R-5 —
6 FRN-R-6 —

61⁄4 FRN-R-61⁄4 —
7 FRN-R-7 —
8 FRN-R-8 —

10 FRN-R-10 BP/FRN-R-10
12 FRN-R-12 —
15 FRN-R-15 BP/FRN-R-15

171⁄2 FRN-R-171⁄2 —
20 FRN-R-20 BP/FRN-R-20
25 FRN-R-25 BP/FRN-R-25
30 FRN-R-30 BP/FRN-R-30
35 FRN-R-35 BP/FRN-R-35
40 FRN-R-40 BP/FRN-R-40
45 FRN-R-45 BP/FRN-R-45
50 FRN-R-50 BP/FRN-R-50
60 FRN-R-60 BP/FRN-R-60
70 FRN-R-70 —
75 FRN-R-75 —
80 FRN-R-80 —
90 FRN-R-90 —

100 FRN-R-100 BP/FRN-R-100
150 FRN-R-150 —
200 FRN-R-200 —

FUSETRON energy efficient FRN-R fuses
These cartridge fuses are 23% more energy efficient* and offer the best time-delay
performance. Their dual-element feature allows closer sizing to load for superior 
protection of motors and transformers. These Class RK5 fuses with a 200kA 
interrupting rating can be used in a broad range of applications.

Used in motor protection. When sized correctly, they help protect motors from burnout
caused by overloads or single-phasing. The time-delay feature allows the initial 
startup current surge for typical motors to pass, but opens prior to motor burnout
when longer, dangerous overloads are present. In addition, the dual-element design
opens in as little as 0.004 second if the fuse experiences short-circuit conditions. All
fuses UL Listed Class R (IR: 200kA). Groove in end cap or notch in knife blade permit
the fuse to be used in only Class H, Class K or Class R fuse blocks.

FRN-R fuses with easy ID™ blown fuse indication!
Featuring the same energy efficiency and electrical performance characteristics as
their green label non-indicating versions, easyID FRN-R fuses offer consumers the
additional advantage of blown fuse status that makes finding the open fuse easier
and faster.

70A and Over

Up to 60A

* See price sheet for all available ratings.

easy ID™
Amps Part no.* blister pack

15 FRN-R-15ID BP/FRN-R-15ID

20 FRN-R-20ID BP/FRN-R-20ID

30 FRN-R-30ID BP/FRN-R-30ID

40 FRN-R-40ID BP/FRN-R-40ID

50 FRN-R-50ID BP/FRN-R-50ID

60 FRN-R-60ID BP/FRN-R-60ID

easyIDblown fuse indication 

Good

Indicator
shows when 
fuse is blown

* Test results are based on weighted sales volume
of FUSETRON and Ferraz Shawmut (Mersen)
fuses by selected amp and volt rating 
combination. Next leading brand refers to Ferraz
Shawmut based on third-party fuse market share
data for a twenty-seven month period (July 2008
through September 2010).

** See price sheet for all available ratings.

FRN-R

250Vac non-indicating dual-element, 
time-delay Class RK5 fuses

See page 34 for available assortments.

FRN-R

250Vac indicating dual-element, 
time-delay Class RK5 fuses
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Cartridge Fuses

With easyID Blister
Amps Part no.* Indication pack

2 FRS-R-2 — —
3 FRS-R-3 — —

31⁄2 FRS-R-31⁄2 — —
4 FRS-R-4 — —
5 FRS-R-5 — —
6 FRS-R-6 FRS-R-6ID —

61⁄4 FRS-R-61⁄4 FRS-R-61⁄4ID —
7 FRS-R-7 FRS-R-7ID —
8 FRS-R-8 FRS-R-8ID —

10 FRS-R-10 FRS-R-10ID —
12 FRS-R-12 FRS-R-12ID —
15 FRS-R-15 FRS-R-15ID BP/FRS-R-15

171⁄2 FRS-R-171⁄2 FRS-R-171⁄2ID —
20 FRS-R-20 FRS-R-20ID BP/FRS-R-20
25 FRS-R-25 FRS-R-25ID —
30 FRS-R-30 FRS-R-30ID BP/FRS-R-30
35 FRS-R-35 FRS-R-35ID —
40 FRS-R-40 FRS-R-40ID —
45 FRS-R-45 FRS-R-45ID —
50 FRS-R-50 FRS-R-50ID —
60 FRS-R-60 FRS-R-60ID BP/FRS-R-60
70 FRS-R-70 — —
80 FRS-R-80 — —
90 FRS-R-90 — —

100 FRS-R-100 — —
125 FRS-R-125 — —
150 FRS-R-150 — —
175 FRS-R-175 — —
200 FRS-R-200 — —

FUSETRON energy efficient FRS-R fuses
These cartridge fuses are 23% more energy efficient* and offer the best time-delay
performance. Their dual-element feature allows closer sizing to load for superior 
protection of motors and transformers. These Class RK5 fuses with a 200kA 
interrupting rating can be used in a broad range of applications.

Used in motor protection. When sized correctly, they help protect motors from burnout
caused by overloads or single-phasing. The time-delay feature allows the initial 
startup current surge for typical motors to pass, but opens prior to motor burnout
when longer, dangerous overloads are present. In addition, the dual-element design
opens in as little as 0.004 second if the fuse experiences short-circuit conditions. 
All fuses UL Listed Class R (IR: 200kA).

* Test results are based on weighted sales volume of FUSETRON and Ferraz Shawmut (Mersen) fuses by selected
amp and volt rating combination. Next leading brand refers to Ferraz Shawmut based on third-party fuse market
share data for a twenty-seven month period (July 2008 through September 2010).

Up to 60A

65A and Over

* See price sheet for all available ratings.
** Canadian compliant packaging.

Tri-Lingual
Amps Part no.* Blister**

10 CDN10 —

12 CDN12 —

15 CDN15 BP/CDN10

20 CDN20 BP/CDN20

25 CDN25 BP/CDN25

30 CDN30 BP/CDN30

35 CDN35 BP/CDN35

40 CDN40 BP/CDN40

45 CDN45 BP/CDN45

50 CDN50 BP/CDN50

60 CDN60 BP/CDN60

100 CDN100 —

110 CDN110 —

175 CDN175 —

200 CDN200 —

CDN Type D and PON Type P CSA Certified 
standard code fuses

Economical fuses for a variety of applications where 
available short-circuit current is relatively low.

* See price sheet for all available ratings.
** Canadian compliant packaging.

Tri-Lingual
Amps Part no.* Blister**

15 PON15 BP/PON15

20 PON20 BP/PON20

25 PON25 BP/PON25

30 PON30 BP/PON30

35 PON35 BP/PON35

40 PON40 BP/PON40

45 PON45 BP/PON45

50 PON50 BP/PON50

60 PON60 BP/PON60

PON

250Vac CSA Type P one-time fuses

* See price sheet for all available ratings.

FRS-R

600Vac indicating and 
non-indicating dual-element,
time-delay Class RK5 fuses

CDN

250Vac CSA Type D time-delay fuses
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Fast-Acting Cartridge Fuses
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* See price sheet for all 
available ratings.

* See price sheet for all available ratings.

Blister
Amps Part no.* pack

1 KTK-1 BP/KTK-1

2 KTK-2 BP/KTK-2

3 KTK-3 BP/KTK-3

4 KTK-4 —

5 KTK-5 BP/KTK-5

6 KTK-6 —

10 KTK-10 BP/KTK-10

15 KTK-15 BP/KTK-15

20 KTK-20 BP/KTK-20

25 KTK-25 —

30 KTK-30 BP/KTK-30

KTK

600Vac fast-acting 13/32" x 11/2" 
midget fuses

BAF

250Vac fast-acting 13/32" x 11/2" midget fuses

Amps Part no.*

1 BAF-1

3 BAF-3

5 BAF-5

6 BAF-6

10 BAF-10

15 BAF-15

20 BAF-20

25 BAF-25

30 BAF-30

Midget fuses
Midget fuses are 13/32” x 11/2” cartridge fuses in a wide variety of volt and amp ratings
to provide supplemental protection to industrial, commercial, agricultural, heating,
ventilating and air conditioning equipment. Small size midget fuses often protect 
control circuit wiring, motor control transformers or small motors. The National
Electrical Code® now requires more protection of these components creating an
increased replacement demand for these fuses.

* See price sheet for all 
available ratings.

Amps Part no.*
1/2 KTK-R-1/2

1 KTK-R-1

2 KTK-R-2

3 KTK-R-3

4 KTK-R-4

5 KTK-R-5

6 KTK-R-6

8 KTK-R-8

10 KTK-R-10

12 KTK-R-12

15 KTK-R-15

20 KTK-R-20

25 KTK-R-25

30 KTK-R-30

KTK-R

600Vac fast-acting 13/32" x 11/2" Class CC 
branch circuit fuses

Class CC fuses
The rejection Midget fuses are Class CC and are suitable for both branch circuit and
supplemental protection.
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Time-Delay and Class G Cartridge Fuses

* See price sheet for all available ratings.

* See price sheet for all available ratings.

Blister
Amps Part no.* pack

1/2 FNM-1/2 —
6/10 FNM-6/10 —

1 FNM-1 —

2 FNM-2 BP/FNM-2

21/2 FNM-21/2 —

3 FNM-3 —

32/10 FNM-32/10 —

31/2 FNM-31/2 —

4 FNM-4 —

5 FNM-5 BP/FNM-5

6 FNM-6 —

61/4 FNM-61/4 —

7 FNM-7 —

8 FNM-8 —

9 FNM-9 —

10 FNM-10 BP/FNM-10

12 FNM-12 BP/FNM-12

15 FNM-15 BP/FNM-15

20 FNM-20 BP/FNM-20

25 FNM-25 —

30 FNM-30 BP/FNM-30

FNM

250Vac time-delay 13/32" x 11/2" 
midget fuses

See page 34 for available assortments.

Fuse Blister
Amps Length Part no.* pack

2 1.31” SC-2 —

3 1.31” SC-3 —

5 1.31” SC-5 —

6 1.31” SC-6 —

8 1.31” SC-8 —

10 1.31” SC-10 —

15 1.31” SC-15 BP/SC-15

20 1.41” SC-20 BP/SC-20

25 1.62” SC-25 BP/SC-25

30 1.62” SC-30 BP/SC-30

40 2.25” SC-40 —

60 2.25” SC-60 —

SC

Specialty Class G rejection fuses

• 600Vac fast-acting (1⁄2-6A)

• 600Vac time-delay (7-20A)

• 480Vac time-delay (25-60A)

These highly compact branch circuit
fuses are used in residential, mobile
home and industrial applications. They
have a minimum 300 volt rating and
are available up to 60A. All SC fuses
are 13/32” in diameter with varying
lengths to provide a rejection feature
that prevents over fusing (installing a 30
amp fuse in a 20A circuit). One half to
6A SC fuses are fast-acting, while 7 to
60A SC fuses are time-delay to permit
temporary overloads to pass without
nuisance openings.

See page 34 for available assortment.

(Amps)* Part no.
1/2 FNQ-R-1/2

1 FNQ-R-1

2 FNQ-R-2

3 FNQ-R-3

4 FNQ-R-4

5 FNQ-R-5

6 FNQ-R-6

61/4 FNQ-R-61/4

71/2 FNQ-R-71/2

8 FNQ-R-8

10 FNQ-R-10

12 FNQ-R-12

15 FNQ-R-15

20 FNQ-R-20

30 FNQ-R-30

FNQ-R

600Vac time-delay 13/32" x 11/2" Class CC 
branch circuit fuses

Amps Part no.*
1/2 FNQ-1/2

1 FNQ-1

11/2 FNQ-11/2

2 FNQ-2

21/2 FNQ-21/2

3 FNQ-3

4 FNQ-4

5 FNQ-5

6 FNQ-6

7 FNQ-7

8 FNQ-8

10 FNQ-10

12 FNQ-12

15 FNQ-15

20 FNQ-20

25 FNQ-25

30 FNQ-30

FNQ

500Vac time-delay 13/32" x 11/2" midget fuses

* See price sheet for all 
available ratings.

* See price sheet for all 
available ratings.
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Plug Fuses, Adapters & Circuit Breakers

* See price sheet for all available ratings.
** Less than 15 amps, 1 fuse per card, 15

to 30 amps, 2 fuses per card.

* 3 fuses per card.

Four Blister
Amps Part no. pack pack*

15 TL-15 TL-15PK4 BP/TL-15
20 TL-20 TL-20PK4 BP/TL-20
25 TL-25 TL-25PK4 BP/TL-25
30 TL-30 TL-30PK4 BP/TL-30

Blister
Amps Part no.* pack**

11/4 T-11/4 —

16/10 T-16/10 —

32/10 T-32/10 BP/T-32/10

4 T-4 —

5 T-5 —

61/4 T-61/4 BP/T-61/4

8 T-8 BP/T-8

10 T-10 BP/T-10

12 T-12 BP/T-12

15 T-15 BP/T-15

20 T-20 BP/T-20

25 T-25 BP/T-25

30 T-30 BP/T-30

T

125Vac dual-element, time-delay, 
Edison base plug fuses

Heavy duty T fuses are used for air conditioners,
furnace blower motors, swimming pool pumps,
deep freezers or any circuit where motors 
frequently turn ON and OFF. The T plug fuse is an
industrial strength product and provides superior
protection that will resist nuisance openings
under repeated motor startups. Available in a
wide amp range to permit exact sizing to motor
load.

TL

125Vac time-delay Edison base plug
fuses

Medium duty TL fuses are used for 
residential motor circuits in kitchens,
workshops, garages and utility rooms.

See page 34 for available assortment.

Plug fuses
Plug fuses thread into receptacles. Two types of threaded fuses are available: Edison
Base (brass) and Rejection Base (porcelain). The two are not interchangeable. 
TL and SL medium-duty fuses are regular duty fuses. T and S are heavy duty fuses
for more demanding applications with high inrush currents. They feature a dual-
element design that provides superior short-circuit and overload protection.

Plug fuses are often used in residential applications to protect furnace blower motors,
pumps, power tools, garage door openers, etc. Edison base plug fuses for motor 
protection are often used in conjunction with branch circuit protection and located in
a box cover unit (see page 46).

Plug fuses provide a compact and economical method to prevent electric motor 
damage, reduce downtime and lower maintenance costs by opening when an 
overload is present.

When used for residential branch circuit protection, fuses are typically located in the
main fuse panel.

Edison base plug fuses
The Edison base plug fuse uses the same thread as a light bulb base. All ampacities
will fit the same fuse receptacle. To help prevent overfusing a circuit — installing a
fuse with a greater amp rating than the circuit can handle — it is recommended to
install the correctly sized SA rejection base fuse adapter and use a correctly rated S
or SL fuse.

* 1 Circuit breaker per card.

Amps Part no.*

15 BP/MB-15
20 BP/MB-20

BP/MB

125Vac Edison base UL circuit breakers

For replacing Edison base plug fuses in residential fuse
panels. Not for use in box cover units.
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Plug Fuses, Adapters & Circuit Breakers

* See price sheet for all available ratings.
** 3 SA Adapters per card.

SL

125Vac time-delay, rejection base
plug fuses

SL fuses for residential motor circuits in
kitchens, workshops, garages and utility
rooms.

See page 34 for available assortment.

* See price sheet for all available ratings.
** Less than 15 amps, 1 fuse per card, 

15 to 30 amps, 2 fuses per card.

* 3 Fuses per card.

Four Blister
Amps Part no. pack pack*

15 SL-15 SL-15PK4 BP/SL-15
20 SL-20 SL-20PK4 BP/SL-20
25 SL-25 SL-25PK4 BP/SL-25
30 SL-30 SL-30PK4 BP/SL-30

Blister
Amps Part no.* pack**

11/4 S-11/4 BP/S-11/4
16/10 S-16/10 BP/S-16/10

2 S-2 —
21/2 S-21/2 —
32/10 S-32/10 BP/S-32/10

31/2 S-31/2 —
4 S-4 —
5 S-5 —

61/4 S-61/4 BP/S-61/4
7 S-7 —
8 S-8 BP/S-8

10 S-10 BP/S-10
12 S-12 BP/S-12
15 S-15 BP/S-15
20 S-20 BP/S-20
25 S-25 BP/S-25
30 S-30 BP/S-30

S

125Vac dual-element, time-delay, 
rejection base plug fuses

UL and CSA heavy-duty S fuses are for use in air
conditioners, furnace blower motors, swimming
pool pumps, deep freezers or where motors 
frequently turn ON and OFF. The S rejection base
plug fuse is an industrial strength product and
provides superior protection that will resist 
nuisance openings under repeated motor 
startups. Available in a wide amp range to permit
exact sizing to motor load.

Rejection base plug fuses
The rejection base threads prevent installing a larger amp fuse, e.g., a 30 amp fuse
cannot be installed in a 20 amp receptacle.

SA

Fustat adapters for using S and SL
rejection plug fuses in Edison base
sockets

SA adapters convert Edison base 
receptacles to accept a rejection base
fuse. SA adapters limit the fuse amp
rating that can be installed to protect
circuits from being overfused and are
available in a variety of sizes to deliver
the desired fuse rejection.

See page 34 for available assortment.

Amp Blister
Range Part no.* pack**

1 or less SA-1 —
1.25 or less SA-11/4 —
1.6 or less SA-16/10 —
3.5 to 6.25 SA-61/4 —
7 to 15 SA-15 BP/SA-15
20 SA-20 BP/SA-20
20 to 30 SA-30 BP/SA-30

TC

125Vac CSA Type D dual-element time-delay
Edison base plug fuses

Heavy duty TC fuses are used for residential
motor circuits in kitchens, workshops, garages
and utility rooms.

Four Trilingual
Amps pack Blister*

15 TC-15PK4 BP/TC-15
20 TC-20PK4 BP/TC-20
25 TC-25PK4 BP/TC-25
30 TC-30PK4 BP/TC-30

Four Trilingual
Amps pack Blister*

15 P-15PK4 BP/P-15
20 P-20PK4 BP/P-20
25 P-25PK4 BP/P-25
30 P-30PK4 BP/P-30

P

125Vac CSA Type P dual-element one-time
Edison base plug fuses

Medium-duty P fuses are used for non-inductive
loads such as lighting and heating circuits.

CSA Edison base plug fuses
The base is the same as a light bulb base. All
sizes fit the same fuse receptacle.

* 2 Fuses per card, Canadian compliant 
packaging.

* 2 Fuses per card, Canadian compliant 
packaging.

* 1 Circuit breaker per card,
Canadian compliant 
packaging.

CP/MB

125Vac CSA Edison base circuit breakers

For replacing Edison base plug fuses in residential fuse
panels. Not for use in box cover units.

Trilingual
Amps Blister*

15 CP/MB-15
20 CP/MB-20
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Box Cover Units & Type 1 SPDs

Box cover units

For supplemental circuit and small motor protection

Box cover units are available in a variety of styles that fit standard electrical boxes,
and they provide an efficient and economical method to protect motors from 
overloads. Often, branch circuit protection cannot protect small motors, 
e.g., a 61/4 amp rated motor will likely burn up before a 30 amp breaker trips. 
A box cover unit permits using a fuse sized close to the motor’s load so that it
opens when the motor draws too much current.

SOU SRU

SSN

SSU

SSY STYSSY-RL

* See price sheet for all available versions.
** Double pole switch opens both sides of the circuit. Can be used for two separate motors with common 

switch or a single motor (3/4Hp, 250Vac max.)

Part Blister Max Box
no.* pack Hp/volts/amps type Description

SOU BP/SOU 3/4Hp/125Vac/15A 21/4” handy Fuse holder only
SRU BP/SRU 1/2Hp/125Vac/15A 21/4” handy Fuse holder/three-prong receptacle
SSN — 1/2Hp/125Vac/15A Single gang Weatherproof fuse holder/switch
SSU BP/SSU 1/2Hp/125Vac/15A 21/4” handy Fuse holder/switch
SSY BP/SSY 1/2Hp/125Vac/15A 4” square Fuse holder/switch

SSY-RL — 1⁄2Hp/125Vac/15A 4” square
Fuse holder/switch, three-prong 
receptacle and switch light

STY** — 1/2Hp/125Vac/15A 4” square Twin fuse holders/double pole switch

SurgePOD™ PRO Type 1 power surge protective device

The value Type 1 SPD for sensitive residential applications

• Type 1 UL Listed 1449 3rd Edition SPD is easily installed on the loadside or lineside
of the service entrance overcurrent protective device

• For 240Vac, split-phase electrical systems

• 200kA SCCR

• Compact UV resistant NEMA 4X enclosure for indoor or outdoor applications

• easyID™ LED status indicators provide surge protection status at a glance

• Voltage specific model protects electrical systems, equipment, appliances and 
consumer electronics better than “One-Size-Fits-All” economy SPDs

• Two-year warranty (see warranty statement 3A1502 for details)

• Thermal disconnect MOV technology eliminates the need for additional fusing

See Data Sheet # 10033 for technical specifications.

easyID™

System
Part no. voltage Description

RB-SPP-240PN 240Vac Split-phase, 3 wire, 3 connection points
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Accessories

*See price sheet for all available reducers.

* Only available in blister pack.

Automotive blade and glass tube fuse pullers and testers
Remove automotive fuses quickly and easily with the FP-A3 fuse puller. The innovative
tool design lets you remove or install both blade-type and glass fuses.

The FT-3 combination fuse tester/puller is designed for easy one-handed testing of
glass and blade fuses. Light glows when fuse is good.

Cartridge fuse pullers
Bussmann cartridge fuse pullers are heavy-duty tools for safely removing fuses from
their blocks. Can be used with all cartridge fuses.

Fuse block Fuse size
Part no.* size (amps) (amps)

NON 250Vac Class H reducers
NO.263 60 30

FRN-R 250Vac Class R reducers
NO.263-R 60 30
NO.216-R 100 60
NO.2621-R 200 100

NON and FRN-R 250 volt fuse reducers
Fuse reducers allow a smaller size fuse to be installed in a fuse block intended for a
larger fuse. For example: a 30 amp fuse is two inches long and will not fit into a 60
amp fuse block (which is three inches between clips). A NO.263 reducer installed on
the fuse permits it to be installed in a 60 amp fuse block. Reducers are particularly
useful when equipment is being converted. Proper protection can be maintained 
without the expense of replacing the fuse block. Catalog numbers with the “-R” suffix
(NO.263-R) fit rejection Class R fuse blocks. Consult factory for 600 volt and Class J
reducers.

Blister
Part no. pack Description

Automotive fuse pullers
FP-A3 BP/FP-A3-RP Fuse puller only
FT-2* BP/FT-2 Fuse tester only
FT-3 BP/FT-3-RP Fuse puller and tester
Cartridge fuse pullers
FP-2 BP/FP-2 Puller - 1 to 60A (13/32” to 13/16” Dia.)
FP-3 BP/FP-3 Puller - 70 to 200A (1” to 11/4” Dia.)
FP-4 — Puller - 225 to 600A (13/4” to 21/2” Dia.)
FP-6 — Puller - 0 to 60A Class T fuses

FP-A3 FT-2

FP-4 FP-6FP-3FP-2

NO.263 
NON fuse reducer

NO.263-R 
60/30A FRN-R fuse reducers

NO.216-R
100/60A FRN-R fuse reducers

NO.2621-R
200/100A FRN-R fuse reducers

FT-3
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Automotive Circuit Protection Specifications

Fuse Catalog Interrupting
type symbol Class Construction/size Volts Amps rating Type Typical applications

ATL — 3-leg micro blade fuse 32Vdc 5-15A 1kA Fast-acting Automotive circuits

ATM/ATM-_ID* — Miniature blade fuse 32Vdc 1-30A 1kA Fast-acting Automotive circuits

Blade
ATM_LP — Low-profile ATM fuse 32Vdc 2-30A 1kA Fast-acting Automotive circuits

ATC/ATC-_ID* — Blade fuse 32Vdc 1-40A 1kA Fast-acting Automotive circuits

ATR — 2-leg micro blade fuse 32Vdc 5-30A 1kA Fast-acting Automotive circuits

MAX/MAX-_ID* — Heavy-duty blade fuse 32Vdc 20-100A 1kA Fast-acting Automotive circuits
1⁄4-1A 35A
11⁄2-3A 100A

ABC — 1⁄4” x 11⁄4” ceramic 250Vac
4-10A 200A

Fast-acting
Appliances and

12-15A 750A consumer electronics
20A 400A
25-30A 200A

125Vac 1-11⁄2A 10kA
AGA — 1⁄4" x 5⁄8" 125Vac 2-5A 200A Fast-acting Automotive circuits

32Vac 6-30A 1kA

250Vac 1⁄20-1A 35A
250Vac 11⁄4-3A 100A

AGC — 1⁄4” x 11⁄4”
250Vac 4-10A 200A

Fast-acting
Appliances and

32Vac 12-30A 1kA consumer electronics
32Vac 35A 70A
32Vac 40-50A 80A

AGU
Midget

Glass tube ferrule 250Vac 1-3A 10kA
Fast-acting

Appliances and
AGU-(amp)GP 13⁄32” x 11⁄2” 32Vac 4-60A 10kA consumer electronics

AGW — 1⁄4” x 7⁄8” 32Vac 1-30A 1kA Fast-acting Automotive circuits

250Vac 1⁄500-1⁄2A 35A
250Vac 3⁄4-2A 100A

AGX — 1⁄4” x 1” 125Vac 21⁄2-5A 10kA Fast-acting Automotive circuits
125Vac 6-7A 1kA
32Vac 8-30A 1kA

GBB — 1⁄4” x 11⁄4” ceramic
250Vac 1-30A 200A

Fast-acting
Appliances and

125Vac 1-15A 10kA consumer electronics
GBC — 1⁄4” x 31⁄32” 32V 5-25A — Fast-acting German automobiles

Glass tube GDA — 5 x 20mm ceramic 250Vac 50mA-6.3A 1.5kA Fast-acting Electronic circuits
GDB — 5 x 20mm 250Vac 32mA-16A 35A Fast-acting Electronic circuits
GDC — 5 x 20mm 250Vac 32mA-6.3A 35A Time-delay Electronic circuits

250Vac 32mA-1A 35A
250Vac 1.2-3A 100A

Appliances andGMA — 5 x 20mm 125Vac 3.15-6A 1kA Fast-acting
consumer electronics125Vac 7-10A 200A  

125Vac 15A 150A
250Vac 63mA-1A 35A

GMC — 5 x 20mm
250Vac 1.25-3.15A 100A

Time-delay
Appliances and

125Vac 3.5-6.3A 10kA consumer electronics
125Vac 7-10A 200A

GMD — 5 x 20mm
250Vac 125mA-3A 100A

Time-delay Electronic circuits250Vac 4A 200A
250Vac 1⁄4-1A 35A
250Vac 11⁄2-2A 100A

Appliances andMDA — 1⁄4” x 11⁄4” ceramic 250Vac 21⁄2-10A 200A Time-delay
consumer electronics250Vac 12-15A 750A

125Vac 20-30A 1.5kA
250Vac 1⁄16-1A 35A

MDL — 1⁄4” x 11⁄4”
250Vac 11⁄4-3A 100A

Time-delay
Appliances and

250Vac 4-8A 200A consumer electronics
32Vac 9-40A 1kA
250Vac 1⁄16-1A 35A

MDQ — 1⁄4” x 11⁄4”
250Vac 11⁄4-3A 100A

Time-delay
Electronic relay

250Vac 4-7A 200A and controls
32Vac 8-30A 1kA

SFE — 1⁄4" x various length 32V 4-30A — Fast-acting
Size-rejecting for
automotive circuits

*easy ID™ 
illuminating 
version
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Automotive Circuit Protection Specifications

Fuse Catalog Interrupting
type symbol Class Construction/size Volts Amps rating Type Typical applications

AMG — Bolt-in fuse 32Vdc 80-500A 1kA —
Automotive circuits, 
uses HMEG fuse block

AMI — Bolt-in fuse 32Vdc 30-200A 2kA —
Automotive circuits,
uses HMID fuse block

CBBF — Bolt-in 58Vdc 30-300A 2kA — Heavy-Duty and Marine

High amp FMM — Micro FMX fuse 32Vdc 15-40A 1kA Time-delay Automotive circuits

*easy ID™ FMX, FMX_ID*
6mm blade onilluminating Female —
5.5mm centers

32Vdc 20-60A 1kA Time-delay Automotive circuits
version Maxi

FMX_LP Low-profile, 
Low-Profile — 6mm blade on 58Vdc 20-60A 1kA @ 32Vdc Time-delay Automotive circuits
FMX Fuse 5.5mm centers

ANN —
Bolt-in fuse 125Vac/ 10 to 2.5kA Vac Very Automotive circuits, fork

Current 2.44mm blade centers 80Vdc 800A 2.7kA Vdc Fast-acting lift trucks, marine, aviation

limiters
ANL —

Bolt-in fuse 32Vac/ 35 to 6kA Vac Non Automotive circuits, fork
2.44mm blade centers 80Vdc 750A 2.7kA Vdc Time-delay lift trucks, marine, aviation

FLB — Bolt-mount 32Vdc 30-140A 10kA —
FLD — Bolt-mount 32Vdc 30-140A 10kA —

Automotive FLF — Female terminals 32Vdc 20-60A 10kA —
cartridge FLG — Female terminals 32Vdc 50-80A 10kA — Automotive circuits
fuses FLM — Male terminals 32Vdc 30-120A 10kA —

FLN — Female terminals with lock tab 32Vdc 25-30A 10kA —
FLS — Female mini terminals 32Vdc 30-40A 10kA —

Circuit Catalog SAE Interrupting Reset
breakers symbol type Construction/size Volts Amps rating type Typical applications

CB211 I ATM footprint 14Vdc 71⁄2-30A 150A Automatic Automotive/RV
ATM footprint CB212 II ATM footprint 14Vdc 10-30A 150A Modified Automotive/RV

MMB I ATM footprint 12Vdc 15-20A 300A Automatic Automotive/RV

ACB I ATC footprint — — — Automatic Automotive/RV
CB221 I ATC footprint 14Vdc 71⁄2-30A 150A Automatic Automotive/RV
CB222 II ATC footprint 12Vdc 10-30A 150A Modified Automotive/RV
CB223 III ATC footprint 28Vdc 71⁄2-30A 150A Manual Automotive/RV

ATC footprint CB227 III ATC footprint/color coded 28Vdc 5-30A 2kA Manual Automotive/RV
CBB-30 II ATC footprint 24Vdc 30A — Modified Automotive/RV
CCB-25 I ATC footprint — 25A — Automatic Automotive/RV
FCB-20 II ATC footprint 14.5Vdc 20A — Modified Automotive/RV
UCB I ATC footprint/color coded 12Vdc 6-30A — Automatic Automotive/RV

Maxi footprint 
CB1911 I MAX footprint 14Vdc 10-50A 150A* Automatic Automotive/RV/marine
CB1921 II MAX footprint 12Vdc 10-30A 150A Modified Automotive/RV/marine

Glass tube CBF II 1⁄4” x 11⁄4” 12Vdc 6-40A Modified Automotive/RV/Marine

CB123-(amp)B III 10-32 studs 0.69” Centers 28Vdc 10-50A 1.5kA@12Vdc Manual RV/truck/marine
CB123-(amp)HB III 10-32 studs 0.69” Centers 28Vdc 10-50A 1.5kA@12Vdc Manual RV/truck/marine
CBC I 10-32 studs 0.69” Centers 14Vdc 8-50A 1.5kA Automatic RV/truck/marine

Stud terminal CBC-(amp)B I 10-32 studs 0.69” Centers 14Vdc 8-50A 1.5kA Automatic RV/truck/marine
CBC-(amp)BWP I 10-32 studs 0.69” Centers 12Vdc 20-30A 1.5kA Automatic RV/truck/marine
CBC-(amp)HB I 10-32 studs 0.69” Centers 14Vdc 10-50A 1.5kA Automatic RV/truck/marine
CBP-(amp)BA I 10-32 studs 0.69” Centers 14Vdc 20-50A 1.5kA Automatic RV/truck/marine

Panel mount CB174 III 1⁄4” quick-connect terminals 250Vac/32Vdc 10-30A 200A Manual Automotive/truck

CBT-(amp)M II 1⁄4” quick-connect terminals — 10-30A — Modified RV/truck/marine
Quick CBT-(amp)N II 1⁄4” quick-connect terminals — 10-30A — Modified RV/truck/marine
connect CBU-6 I 1⁄4” quick-connect terminals — 6A — Automatic RV/truck/marine

CBU-30B I 1⁄4” quick-connect terminals — 30A — Automatic RV/truck/marine

CB181F I Flush-mt. waterproof 1⁄4-28 stud 30Vdc 60-150A 3kA Automatic RV/truck/marine
CB184F III Flush-mt. waterproof 1⁄4-28 stud 42Vdc 25-150A 3kA Manual RV/truck/marine
CB185 III Flush-mt. waterproof 1⁄4-28 stud 42Vdc 25-150A 3kA Manual RV/truck/marine
CB185P III Panel-mt. waterproof 1⁄4-28 stud 42Vdc 25-150A 3kA Manual RV/truck/marine

High amp CB187F III Flush-mt. weatherproof 5⁄16-18 stud 48Vdc 25-200A 5kA@12Vdc Manual RV/truck/marine
CB187P III Panel-mt. weatherproof 5⁄16-18 stud 48Vdc 25-150A 5kA@12Vdc Manual RV/truck/marine
CB251 I Panel-mt. weatherproof 10-32 stud 32Vdc 10-50A 2.5kA Automatic RV/truck/marine
CB255 III Panel-mt. weatherproof 10-32 stud 32Vdc 10-50A 2.5kA Manual RV/truck/marine
CB285 III Flush-mt. waterproof M6 stud 42Vdc 30-150A 2.5kA Manual RV/truck/marine

* Interrupting rating varies with circuit breaker amp rating.
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Hardware Circuit Protection Specifications

Fuse Catalog Interrupting
type symbol Class Construction/size Volts Amps rating Type Typical applications

TL —
Edison

125Vac 15-30A 10kA Time-delay
Panels, small motors and

thread base inductive loads

T —
Edison

125Vac 3⁄10-30A 10kA
Heavy-duty Panels, small motors and

thread base time-delay inductive loads

CSA Edison Dual-element
Canadian apps: panels

TC
Type D thread base

125Vac 15-30A —
time-delay

small motors and inductive
Plug loads

CSA Edison General
Canadian apps; panels, 

P
Type P thread base

125Vac 15-30A —
purpose

small motors and inductive
loads

SL —
Rejection

125Vac 15-30A 10kA Time-delay
Panels, small motors and

thread base inductive loads

S —
Rejection

125Vac 1⁄4-30A 10kA
Heavy-duty Panels, small motors and

thread base time-delay inductive loads
250Vac 2⁄10-1A 35A
250Vac 11⁄2-21⁄2A 100A

125 and 250Vac BAF Midget 13⁄32” x 11⁄2” ferrule 250Vac 3-9A 200A Fast-acting
non-inductive loads250Vac 10-15A 750A

125Vac 20-30A 10kA

CDN
CSA Ferrule style 250Vac 1-60A 10kA Gen. purpose Canadian applications:
Type D Blade style 250Vac 70-600A 10kA time-delay light-duty circuits

250Vac 1⁄10-1A 35A

FNM Midget 13⁄32” x 11⁄2” ferrule
250Vac 11⁄8-31⁄2A 100A

Time-delay
General purpose 

250Vac 4-10A 200A and lighting circuits
125Vac 12-30A 10kA

FNQ Midget 13⁄32” x 11⁄2” ferrule 500Vac 1⁄10-30A 10kA Time-delay
480V control transformer 
circuits, lighting circuits

FNQ-R CC 13⁄32” x 11⁄2” ferrule 600Vac 1⁄4-30A 200kA Time-delay
Industrial and transformer 
and specialized circuits
Panelboards, motor

FRN-R
RK5

Ferrule style 250Vac 1⁄10-60A 200kA
Time-delay

control centers, machinery
FRN-R_ID** Blade style 250Vac 70-600A 200kA disconnects and

Cartridge combination starters
Panelboards, motor 

FRS-R
RK5

Ferrule style (1-60A) 600Vac 1⁄10-60A 200kA
Time-delay

control centers, machinery
FRS-R_ID** Blade style (64-600A) 600Vac 65-600A 200kA disconnects and

combination starters
KTK Midget 13⁄32” x 11⁄2” ferrule 600Vac 1⁄10-30A 100kA Fast-acting Control and meter circuits

**easy ID™ KTK-R CC 13⁄32” x 11⁄2” ferrule 600Vac 1⁄10-30A 200kA Fast-acting Industrial control circuits
indicating

NON
K5 Ferrule style 250Vac 1⁄8-60A 50kA General

Light-duty circuitsversion H Blade style 250Vac 65-600A 10kA purpose

NOS
K5 Ferrule style 600Vac 1-60A 50kA General

Light-duty circuitsH Blade style 600Vac 70-600A 10kA purpose

PON
CSA Ferrule style 250Vac 1-60A 10kA General Canadian applications:
Type P Blade style 250Vac 70-600A 10kA purpose light-duty circuits

13⁄32” x 15⁄16" ferrule 600Vac 1-6A 100kA Fast-acting
13⁄32” x 15⁄16" ferrule 600Vac 7-15A 100kA

Size-rejecting fusible branch SC G 13⁄32” x 113⁄32" ferrule 600Vac 20A 100kA
Time-delay panelboards, HVAC13⁄32” x 15⁄8" ferrule 480Vac 25-30A 100kA

13⁄32” x 21⁄4" ferrule 480Vac 35-60A 100kA
Circuit Catalog Interrupting Reset
breaker symbol Type Construction/size Volts Amps rating type Typical applications

Plug Fuse
BP/MB — Edison base plug thread 125Vac 15-20A — Manual Residential fuse panels
CP/MB — CSA version 125Vac 15-20A — Manual Residential fuse panels
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Part Number Index

12023A 25
12040816 13
12135072 12
12135171 12
13023A 25
1314A 24
1315A 24
15600-_-20 20
15600-_-21 20
15968-1 24
24023A 25
3FTHDWR-KIT 33
3FTHDWR-TAGS 33
4527053 13
4FTAUTO-KIT 33
4FTAUTO-TAGS 33
702 25
9523A 25
ABC-_ 36
ACB-20 13
AFC-225 32
AFC-90 32
AGA-_ 36
AGC-_ 36
AGC-EK 26
AGU-_ 37
AGU-_GP 37
AGW-_ 36
AGX-_ 36
AMG-_ 11
AMI-_ 11
ANL-_ 11
ANN-_ 11
ATC-_ 7
ATC-_RLD 7
ATC-FHID 9, 18
ATC-FP-AID 8, 27
ATC-ID-SK 8
ATL-_ 6
ATM-_ 6
ATM-_LP 6
ATM-_RLD 6
ATM-FHID 9, 18
ATM-FMX-EK 27
ATM-FP-AID 8, 27
ATM-ID-SK 8
ATM-LP-EK 27
ATR-_ 6
BAF-_ 42
BK/ATC-_ 7
BK/ATC-_ID 8
BK/ATL-_ 6
BK/ATM-_ 6
BK/ATM-_ID 8
BK/ATM-_LP 6
BK/ATR-_ 6
BK/FMM-_ 10
BK/MAX-_ 7
BK/MAX-_ID 9
BP/232-RP 23
BP/233-RP 23
BP/550-RP 23
BP/552-RP 23
BP/575-RP 23
BP/577-RP 23
BP/726-RP 23
BP/727-RP 23
BP/756-RP 23
BP/757-RP 23
BP/758-RP 23
BP/759-RP 23
BP/760-RP 23
BP/761-RP 23
BP/762-RP 23
BP/ABC-_ 36
BP/ABC-A 34
BP/AGA-_-RP 36

BP/GMA-AL 34
BP/GMC-_ 38
BP/HHA-RP 19
BP/HHB-RP 19
BP/HHC-RP 18
BP/HHD-30-RP 18
BP/HHD-RP 18
BP/HHF-RP 18
BP/HHG-RP 18
BP/HHH-RP 19
BP/HHK-RP 19
BP/HHLP-RP 19
BP/HHL-RP 18
BP/HHM-RP 18
BP/HHN-RP 19
BP/HHR 18
BP/HHS-RP 18
BP/HHTR-RP 19
BP/HHU 18
BP/HKP-HH-RP 19
BP/HMJ-RP 19
BP/HMK-RP 19
BP/HRK-RP 19
BP/JB3816-2 21
BP/KTK-_ 42
BP/LB 22
BP/LG 22
BP/LR 22
BP/MAS-3A 34
BP/MAS-3A-CS 34
BP/MAS-3X5 34
BP/MAX-_ID 9
BP/MAX-_-RP 7
BP/MB-_ 44
BP/MDL-_ 28, 37
BP/MDL-AL 34
BP/NON-_ 39
BP/NON-AL 34
BP/P-_ 45
BP/PON_ 41
BP/S-_ 45
BP/SA-_ 45
BP/SA-A 34
BP/SC-_ 43
BP/SC-A 34
BP/SDA 22
BP/SDN 22
BP/SFE-_-RP 37
BP/SFE-AH6-RP 26
BP/SFE-AL6-RP 26
BP/SL-_ 45
BP/SOU 46
BP/SRA 22
BP/SRB 22
BP/SRG 22
BP/SRN 22
BP/SRR 22
BP/SRU 46
BP/SSU 46
BP/SSY 46
BP/STA 22
BP/STB 22
BP/STC 22
BP/STE 22
BP/STF 22
BP/STG 22
BP/STJ 22
BP/STK 22
BP/STN 22
BP/STR 22
BP/STT 22
BP/T-_ 44
BP/TC-_ 45
BP/TL-_ 44
BP/UCB-_-RP 13
BP/XMAS-6F 34
CB123-_B 14

CB123-_HB 14
CB174-_ 15
CB181F-_ 16
CB184F-_ 16
CB185-_ 16
CB185P-_ 16
CB187F-_ 17, 28
CB187P-_ 17, 28
CB1911-_ 14
CB1921-_ 14
CB211-_ 12
CB212-_ 12
CB221-_ 13
CB222-_ 13
CB223-_ 13
CB227-_ 13
CB22901-1.5 12
CB22902-68 12
CB22903-6 12
CB22903-6V 12
CB251-_ 17, 28
CB255-_ 17, 28
CB285F-_ 16
CBB-30 13
CBBF-_ 24
CBBF-MCB 24
CBC-_ 14
CBC-_B 14
CBC-_BWP 15
CBC-_HB 15
CBF-_ 14
CBP-_BA 15
CBPFM 20
CBPRM 20
CBT-_M 15
CBT-_N 15
CBU-30B 15
CCB-25 13
CDN_ 41
CDY10TRY-___ 30, 31
CDY5TRY-___ 30, 31
CP/ABC-_ 36
CP/GMA-_A 38
CP/MB-_ 45
CP/MDL-_ 37
D9AB-14526-BA 13
DIA-1 27
DIA-2 27
DIA-3 27
FCB-20 13
FLB-_ 10
FLD-_ 10
FLF-_ 10
FLG-_ 10
FLM-_ 10
FLN-_ 10
FLS-_ 10
FMM-_ 10
FMX-_ 10
FMX-_LP 10
FNM-_ 43
FNQ-_ 43
FNQ-R-_ 43
FP-2 47
FP-3 47
FP-4 47
FP-6 47
FP-A3 47
FRN-R-_ 40
FRN-R-_ID 40
FRS-R-_ 41
FRS-R-_ID 41
FT-2 47
FT-3 47
FUSE-CADDY1 30, 31
FUSE-CADDY2 30, 31
GBB-_-R 36

GBC-_ 37
GDA-_A 38
GDB-_A 38
GDC-_A 38
GMA-_A 38
GMC-_A 38
GMD-_A 38
HEF-1 34
HEF-2 34
HFA 19
HFB 19
HHB 19
HHC 18
HHD 18
HHF 18
HHG 18
HHK 19
HHL 18
HHM 18
HHN 19
HHR 18
HHU 18
HHX 18
HKP 19
HKP-HH 19
HMEG 11
HMID 11
HMJ 19
HMK 19
HRH 19
HRI 19
HRJ 19
HRK 19
HTB-26I 19
HTB-38I 19
HTB-68I 19
HTB-88I 19
JB3816-_ 21
JFH-00 10
KTK-_ 42
KTK-R-_ 42
MA-5 28
MAX-_ 7
MAX-FHID 9, 18
MDA-_ 37
MDL-_ 37
MDQ-_ 37
MMB-_ 12
NO.105 29
NO.108BK 28
NO.136 29
NO.160BK 29
NO.216-R 47
NO.225 32
NO.227 32
NO.232 23
NO.233 23
NO.234 23
NO.24 27
NO.243 23
NO.244 23
NO.246 23
NO.2621-R 47
NO.263 47
NO.263-R 47
NO.290 30
NO.43 27
NO.44 27
NO.45 29
NO.53 27
NO.535 23
NO.550 23
NO.552 23
NO.575 23
NO.577 23
NO.60LP 29
NO.64 27

NO.726 23
NO.727 23
NO.756 23
NO.757 23
NO.758 23
NO.759 23
NO.760 23
NO.761 23
NO.762 23
NO.763 23
NO.764 23
NO.80 27
NO.850 23
NO.852 23
NO.95BK 29
NON-_ 39
NON-EK 34
NOS-_ 39
P-_PK4 45
PON_ 41
RB-BI-120A 25
RB-BI-130A 25
RB-BI-240A 25
RB-BI-240A 25
RB-BI-70A 25
RB-BI-95A 25
RB-BIK-1882 25
RB-BS-1314 24
RB-BS-1315 24
RB-GM-KIT 25
RB-SPP-240PN 46
RTMF 20
RTMF-_ 20
S-_ 45
S-8202-_ 20
S-8301-_ 20
SA-_ 45
SC-_ 43
SFE-_ 37
SFR 11
SL-_ 45
SL-_PK4 45
SL-EK 34
SOU 46
SRU 46
SSN 46
SSU 46
SSY 46
SSY-RL 46
STY 46
T-_ 44
TB200-_B 21
TB300-_B 21
TC-_PK4 45
TL-_ 44
TL-_PK4 44
TL-EK 34
UCB-_ 13
VP/ATC-_ID 8
VP/ATC-_-RP 7
VP/ATM-_ID 8
VP/ATM-_LP-RP 6
VP/ATM-_-RP 6
VP-FMX-A5-RP 27

BP/AGA-AH8-RP 26
BP/AGA-AL8-RP 26
BP/AGC-_-RP 36
BP/AGC-A5-RP 26
BP/AGC-AH10-RP 26, 28
BP/AGC-AL10-RP 26
BP/AGC-SFE-A5-RP 26, 28
BP/AGW-_-RP 36
BP/AGW-A8-RP 26
BP/AGX-7X5 34
BP/AGX-A8-RP 26
BP/ATC-_ID 8
BP/ATC-_-RP 7
BP/ATC-A5-RP 27
BP/ATC-AH8-RPP 27
BP/ATC-AID 8
BP/ATC-AL8-RP 27
BP/ATC-FHID 9, 18
BP/ATC-TAP-RP 19
BP/ATL-A4-RPP 6, 27
BP/ATM-_ID 8
BP/ATM-_LP-RP 6
BP/ATM-_-RP 6
BP/ATM-A5-RP 27
BP/ATM-A6LP-RP 27
BP/ATM-A8-RP 27
BP/ATM-AH8-RPP 27
BP/ATM-AID 8
BP/ATM-AL8-RP 27
BP/ATM-FHID 9, 18
BP/ATM-TAP-RP 19
BP/ATR-_-RP 6
BP/ATR-A7-RPP 27
BP/BMS-_ 24
BP/C1938 21
BP/C5237-_BC 21
BP/CB185-_ 16
BP/CBB-30-RP 13
BP/CBC-_B-RP 14
BP/CBC-_HB-RP 15
BP/CBF-_-RP 14
BP/CDN_ 41
BP/FCB-20 13
BP/FL-14 11
BP/FL-16 11
BP/FLB-_-RP 10
BP/FLD-_-RP 10
BP/FLF-_-RP 10
BP/FLG-_-RP 10
BP/FLM-_-RP 10
BP/FLN-_-RP 10
BP/FLS-_-RP 10
BP/FLW-14 11
BP/FMM-_-RP 10
BP/FMX-_ID 9
BP/FMX-_LP-RP 10
BP/FMX-_-RP 10
BP/FNM-_ 43
BP/FNM-AH 34
BP/FNM-AL 34
BP/FP-2 47
BP/FP-3 47
BP/FP-A3-RP 47
BP/FRN-AH 34
BP/FRN-AL 34
BP/FRN-R-_ 40
BP/FRN-R-_ID 40
BP/FRS-R-_ 41
BP/FT-2 47
BP/FT-3-RP 47
BP/GBC-_-RP 37
BP/GBC-A8-RP 26
BP/GDC-5A 38
BP/GMA-_A 38
BP/GMA-5A 34
BP/GMA-5XM 34
BP/GMA-AH 34

Part no. Page Part no. PagePart no. PagePart no. PagePart no. PagePart no. Page



 Customer Assistance

Customer Satisfaction Team
Available to answer questions regarding Bussmann 
products and services Monday-Friday, 7:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. 
Central Time. Contact:

• Phone: 636-527-1477

• Toll-free fax: 877-359-2675

• E-mail: bussretail@eaton.com

Emergency and After-Hours Orders
Next flight out or will call shipment for time-critical needs. 
Customers pay only standard product price, rush freight 
charges and modest emergency service fee. Place these 
orders through the Customer Satisfaction Team during 
regular business hours.  For after-hours, contact:

• After hours 314-995-1342

C3 – the Enhanced, Online Cooper Customer Center
Provides real time product availability, net pricing, order 
status and shipment tracking for: B-Line, Bussmann, 
Crouse-Hinds, Lighting, Power Systems and Wiring Devices. 
Call 877-995-5955 for log-in assistance. Available at:

• www.cooperc3.com

 Application Engineering
Technical assistance is available to all customers. 
Application support is available Monday-Friday, 
7:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Central Time. Contact:

• Toll-free phone: 855-287-7626 (855-BUSSMANN)

• E-mail: fusetech@eaton.com

Online Resources
Visit www.bussmann.com for the following resources:  

• Product search and cross-reference

• Product and technical materials

• Solutions centers for information on topical issues
 

  
including arc flash, selective coordination and short-circuit

 
  

current ratings

• Technical tools, like our arc flash calculator

• Where to purchase Bussmann product

Eaton is a registered trademark.  

All other trademarks are property 
of their respective owners.
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